2023-2024 NH Legislator List

3/1/2024 . . H
Southern New Hampshire Medical Center/St. Joseph Hospital
Governor
Christopher Sununu Party Rep County/Dist. Committee(s):
107 North Main Street
Concord, NH
03301
(603) 271-2121
E-Mail:  Governorsununu@nh.gov
US Senator
Maggie Hassan Party Dem County/Dist. Committee(s):

324 Hart Senate Office Building
Washington, DC
20510

(202) 224-3324

E-Mail:  jasmine_masand@hassan.senate.gov;
Pamela_Walsh@hassan.senate.gov;
Catherine_George@hassan.senate.gov;
Scheduling@hassan.senate.gov

Jeanne Shaheen Party Dem County/Dist.

506 Hart Senate Office Building
Washington, DC
20510

(202) 224-2841

E-Mail:  Victor_Goetz@shaheen.senate.gov;
Elizabeth_mcKenna@shaheen.senate.gov;
Scheduler_Shaheen@shaheen.senate.gov

Committee(s):

Ann Kuster Party Dem County/Dist.

2201 Rayburn House Office Building
Washington, DC

20515

(202) 225-5206 (603) 491-0376

E-Mail:  Marisa.Salemme@mail.house.gov;
Amy.Slattery@mail.house.gov;
Tara.Jordan@mail.house.gov;
Elizabeth.Willing@mail.house.gov

Dave Wheeler Party Rep County/Dist.

523 Mason Road

Milford, NH

03055

(603) 271-3632 (603) 672-6062 (H)

E-Mail: ~ David.K.Wheeler@nh.gov

US Representative

2 Committee(s):

Executive Council

5 Committee(s):

Source: New Hampshire Hospital Association
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Senator
Shannon Chandley Party Dem County/Dist. 11 Committee(s):
Legislative Office Building, Room 102- 33 North State Street Judiciary
Concord, NH Commerce

03301

(603) 271-3092
E-Mail: ~ Shannon.Chandley@leg.state.nh.us

Kevin Avard Party Rep County/Dist. 12
State House, Room 115 107 North Main Street
Concord, NH

03301

(603) 271-3077
E-Mail:  Kevin.Avard@leg.state.nh.us

Committee(s):

Energy and Natural Resources
Health and Human Services
Rules and Enrolled Bills

Cindy Rosenwald Party Dem County/Dist. 13
State House, Room 120 107 North Main Street
Concord, NH

03301

(603) 271-3207
E-Mail:  Cindy.Rosenwald@leg.state.nh.us

Committee(s):

Finance
Ways and Means
Rules and Enrolled Bills

Sharon Carson Party Rep County/Dist. 14
State House, Room 302 107 North Main Street
Concord, NH

03301

(603) 271-3266

Committee(s):
Executive Departments and Administration
Judiciary
Rules and Enrolled Bills

E-Mail: ~ Sharon.Carson@leg.state.nh.us
Representative
Kimberly Abare Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 01 Committee(s):
39 Parkside Dr Fish and Game and Marine Resources
Pelham, NH
03076

E-Mail:  Kimberly.Abare@leg.state.nh.us

Tom Mannion Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 01
45 Turtle Crossing Road

Pelham, NH

03076

E-Mail:  Tom.Mannion@leg.state.nh.us

Committee(s):

State-Federal Relations and Veterans Affairs

Source: New Hampshire Hospital Association
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Sandra Panek Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 01 Committee(s):
State House-House Member Mail 107 North main Street Children and Family Law
Concord, NH Special Committee on the Division for Children, Youth and Families
03301

E-Mail: ~ Sandra.Panek@Ileg.state.nh.us

Jeffrey Tenczar Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 01 Committee(s):

209 Arlene Drive Criminal Justice and Public Safety
Pelham, NH

03076

E-Mail:  Jeffrey.Tenczar@leg.state.nh.us

Loren Foxx Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 02 Committee(s):
79 Wentworth Drive
Bedford, NH
03110-4719

Fish and Game and Marine Resources

E-Mail:  Loren.Foxx@leg.state.nh.us

Ted Gorski Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 02 Committee(s):
State House-House Member Mail 107 North Main Street
Concord, NH

03301

Transportation

E-Mail:  ted.gorski@leg.state.nh.us

Linda Gould Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 02 Committee(s):

2 Elder Williams Road Resources, Recreation and Development
Bedford, NH

03110-5122

(603) 472-3877

E-Mail:  linda.gould@leg.state.nh.us

Kristin Noble Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 02 Committee(s):

3 Ellison Drive Education

Bedford, NH

03110

E-Mail:  Kristin.Noble@leg.state.nh.us

Catherine Rombeau Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 02 Committee(s):

State House-House Member Mail 107 North Main Street Transportation

Concord, NH Special Committee on Commissions
03301

E-Mail:  Catherine.Rombeau@leg.state.nh.us
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Laurie Sanborn Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 02 Committee(s):

71 Eagle Drive Rules

Bedford, NH Ways and Means

03110-4414

(603) 682-1557

E-Mail:  repsanborn@gmail.com

Paige Beauchemin Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 03 Committee(s):
107 North Main Street Environment and Agriculture
Concord, NH

03301

(603) 296-5489

E-Mail:  paige.beauchemin@leg.state.nh.us

Fred Davis Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 03 Committee(s):

58 Worcester Street Executive Departments and Administration
Nashua, NH

03060-9009

E-Mail:  Fred.Davis@leg.state.nh.us

Marc Plamondon Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 03 Committee(s):
78 EIm Street
Nashua, NH

03060-6468

Transportation

6038897876
E-Mail:  marc.plamondon@leg.state.nh.us

Ray Newman Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 04 Committee(s):
25 Charlotte Avenue
Nashua, NH

03064

Criminal Justice and Public Safety

(603) 880-8973
E-Mail:  Ray.Newman@leg.state.nh.us

Sue Newman Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 04 Committee(s):
25 Charlotte Avenue
Nashua, NH
03064-1552

Public Works and Highways

(603) 880-8973
E-Mail:  sue.newman@leg.state.nh.us

Linda Ryan Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 04 Committee(s):
35 Vespa Lane
Nashua, NH
03064

Resources, Recreation and Development

(603) 320-2463
E-Mail:  Linda.Ryan@leg.state.nh.us
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Shelley Devine
State House-House Member Mail
Concord, NH

03301

Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 05
107 North Main Street

E-Mail: ~ Shelley.Devine@leg.state.nh.us

Committee(s):

Judiciary

Susan Elberger
11 Birch Hill Drive
Nashua, NH
03063

Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 05

E-Mail: ~ Susan.Elberger@leg.state.nh.us

Committee(s):

Ways and Means

Heather Raymond
19 Dunbarton Dr
Nashua, NH
03063

Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 05

E-Mail:  Heather.Raymond@Ileg.state.nh.us

Committee(s):

Children and Family Law

Sherry Dutzy

18 Swart Terrace
Nashua, NH
03064-1955

Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 06

(603) 557-5599
E-Mail:  Sherry.Dutzy@leg.state.nh.us

Committee(s):

Environment and Agriculture

Carry Spier

9 Columbia Ave
Nashua, NH
03064

Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 06

(603) 860-4385
E-Mail:  Carry.Spier@leg.state.nh.us

Committee(s):

Commerce and Consumer Affairs

Suzanne Vail Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 06 Committee(s):

State House-House Member Mail 107 North Main Street Resources, Recreation and Development

Concord, NH

03301

E-Mail:  Suzanne.Vail@leg.state.nh.us

Alicia Gregg Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 07 Committee(s):

State House-House Member Mail 107 North Main Street Children and Family Law

Concord, NH Special Committee on the Family Division of the Circuit Court
03301

E-Mail:  Alicia.Gregg@leg.state.nh.us

Special Committee on the Division for Children, Youth and Families (DCY

Source: New Hampshire Hospital Association
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Louis Juris Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 07 Committee(s):

State House-House Member Mail 107 North Main Street Public Works and Highways

Concord, NH

03301

(617) 293-2083

E-Mail:  Louis.Juris@leg.state.nh.us

Catherine Sofikitis Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 07 Committee(s):
State House-House Member Mail 107 North Main Street Environment and Agriculture
Concord, NH

03301

E-Mail: ~ catherine4dWard7@gmail.com

Efstathia Booras Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 08 Committee(s):

State House-House Member Mail 107 North Main Street State-Federal Relations and Veterans Affairs
Concord, NH

03301

E-Mail:  Efstathia.Booras@Ileg.state.nh.us

Christal Lloyd Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 08 Committee(s):

State House-House Member Mail 107 North Main Street State-Federal Relations and Veterans Affairs
Concord, NH

03301

E-Mail:  Christal.Lloyd@leg.state.nh.us

Frances Nutter-Upham Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 08 Committee(s):

3 Fulton Street Health, Human Services and Elderly Affairs
Nashua, NH

03060-6409

(603) 889-8806

E-Mail:  Fran.NutterUpham@leg.state.nh.us

William Dolan Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 09 Committee(s):
12 Pitarys Drive Legislative Administration
Nashua, NH

03062-1610

E-Mail: ~ William.Dolan@leg.state.nh.us

Allison Nutting-Wong Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 09 Committee(s):
49 MacDonald Drive Legislative Administration
Nashua, NH

03062-1855

(603) 809-0560

E-Mail:  Allison.NuttingWong@leg.state.nh.us
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Michael Pedersen Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 09 Committee(s):

11 Delaware Rd Public Works and Highways

Nashua, NH

03062-3576

(603) 578-1253
E-Mail: ~ Michael.Pedersen@Ileg.state.nh.us

Linda Harriott-Gathright Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 10 Committee(s):
28 Marian Lane
Nashua, NH
03062-2153

Criminal Justice and Public Safety

(603) 880-4537
E-Mail:  linda.harriottgathright@leg.state.nh.us

Martin Jack Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 10 Committee(s):

83 Cadogan Way Public Works and Highways
Nashua, NH

03062-2285

(603) 318-0457
E-Mail: ~ Martin.Jack@leg.state.nh.us

Michael O'Brien Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 10 Committee(s):

4 Woodfield Street Executive Departments and Administration
Nashua, NH

03062-2056

(603) 888-8051

E-Mail: ~ Michael.OBrien@leg.state.nh.us

Will Darby Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 11 Committee(s):

13 Jensen St Resources, Recreation and Development
Nashua, NH Fish and Game and Marine Resources
03062-3208

(603) 891-2865

E-Mail:  Will.Darby@leg.state.nh.us

Latha Mangipudi Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 11 Committee(s):

20 Salmon Brook Drive Executive Departments and Administration
Nashua, NH

03062-2367

(603) 891-1239
E-Mail:  Latha.Mangipudi@leg.state.nh.us

Laura Telerski Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 11 Committee(s):

State House-House Member Mail 107 North Main Street Finance

Concord, NH Finance - Division Il

03301

(603) 320-3957

E-Mail:  Laura.Telerski@leg.state.nh.us
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Bill Boyd Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 12 Committee(s):

139 Joppa Road Public Works and Highways

Merrimack, NH

03054

(603) 660-6077
E-Mail:  Bill.Boyd@leg.state.nh.us

Robert Healey Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 12 Committee(s):
68 Back River Road
Merrimack, NH
03054

Resources, Recreation and Development

(603) 424-1753

E-Mail:  rvhealey@aol.com

Tim McGough Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 12 Committee(s):

PO Box 1717 Resources, Recreation and Development
Merrimack, NH Commerce and Consumer Affairs
03054-1717

(603) 512-0484
E-Mail:  Tim.McGough@leg.state.nh.us

Maureen Mooney Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 12 Committee(s):
PO Box 1676 Finance

Merrimack, NH Finance - Division Il
03054-1676

E-Mail: ~ maureen.mooney@leg.state.nh.us

Nancy Murphy Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 12 Committee(s):

20 Brenda Lane
Merrimack, NH
03054-2508

Criminal Justice and Public Safety

(603) 424-0254
E-Mail: ~ Nancy.Murphy@Ileg.state.nh.us

Jeanine Notter Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 12 Committee(s):
19 Whittier Road
Merrimack, NH

Science, Technology and Energy

03054-4755

(603) 423-0408

E-Mail:  jeanine.notter@leg.state.nh.us

Rosemarie Rung Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 12 Committee(s):

21 Ministerial Drive Resources, Recreation and Development
Merrimack, NH

03054-3321

E-Mail:  Rosemarie.Rung@leg.state.nh.us
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Wendy Thomas Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 12 Committee(s):
10 Wildcat Falls Road
Merrimack, NH
03054

Science, Technology and Energy

E-Mail: ~ Wendy.Thomas@leg.state.nh.us

Stephen Kennedy Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 13 Committee(s):

30 Glen Drive Science, Technology and Energy
Hudson, NH

03051

E-Mail: ~ Stephen.Kennedy@leg.state.nh.us

Catherine Kenny Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 13 Committee(s):

65 Bush Hill Road Environment and Agriculture
Hudson, NH

03051-4455

(603) 883-7535
E-Mail:  Cathy.Kenny@Ileg.state.nh.us

Andrew Prout Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 13 Committee(s):

6 Raven Drive Labor, Industrial and Rehabilitative Services
Hudson, NH

03051-3355

(603) 265-0771
E-Mail: ~ Andrew.Prout@leg.state.nh.us

Andrew Renzullo Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 13 Committee(s):
2 Heritage Circle
Hudson, NH
03051-3428

Resources, Recreation and Development

(603) 882-8962
E-Mail:  andrew.renzullo@leg.state.nh.us

Jordan Ulery Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 13 Committee(s):
PO Box 15
Hudson, NH
03051-0015

Ways and Means

(603) 882-8979
E-Mail:  repulery@comcast.net

Robert Wherry Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 13 Committee(s):
37 James Way
Hudson, NH
03051-5118

Election Law

E-Mail:  Robert.Wherry@leg.state.nh.us
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Ralph Boehm Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 14 Committee(s):
6 Gibson Drive Election Law
Litchfield, NH
03052-2301
(603) 860-6309
E-Mail:  rgboehm@comcast.net
Richard Lascelles Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 14 Committee(s):
236 Charles Bancroft Highway Municipal and County Government
Litchfield, NH
03052-2309

(603) 325-5523
E-Mail:  rlascelleshome@prodigy.net

Mark McLean Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 15 Committee(s):
43 Forest Hill Way
Manchester, NH
03109-5145

Health, Human Services and Elderly Affairs

(603) 668-0076
E-Mail:  mark.mclean@Ileg.state.nh.us

Mark Proulx Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 15 Committee(s):
76 Janet Court
Manchester, NH
03103-2209

Criminal Justice and Public Safety

(603) 669-7179
E-Mail: ~ Mark.Proulx@leg.state.nh.us

Candace Gibbons Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 20 Committee(s):
State House-House Member Mail 107 North Main Street Children and Family Law
Concord, NH

03301

E-Mail:  candace.gibbons@Ileg.state.nh.us

Alissandra Murray Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 20 Committee(s):

166 Rosedale Avenue
Manchester, NH
03103

Criminal Justice and Public Safety

E-Mail:  Alissandra.Murray@leg.state.nh.us

Diane Kelley Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 32 Committee(s):
55 Hadley Hwy
Temple, NH
03084-4508

Municipal and County Government

(603) 484-1377
E-Mail:  Diane.Kelley@leg.state.nh.us
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Jim Kofalt Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 32 Committee(s):
107 Eastview Drive Health, Human Services and Elderly Affairs
Wilton, NH Fish and Game and Marine Resources
03086 Special Committee on Commissions

Special Committee on the Division for Children, Youth and Families (DCY

E-Mail:  staterep@jimkofalt.com
Shane Sirois Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 32 Committee(s):
16 Owl Drive Executive Departments and Administration
New Ipswich, NH
03071

E-Mail: ~ Shane.Sirois@leg.state.nh.us

Daniel LeClerc Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 34 Committee(s):
State House-House Member Mail 107 North State Street
Concord, NH

03301

Labor, Industrial and Rehabilitative Services

E-Mail: ~ Daniel.LeClerc@leg.state.nh.us

Jennifer Morton Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 34 Committee(s):
485 Boston Post Road
Amherst, NH

03031

Fish and Game and Marine Resources

E-Mail:  Jennifer.Morton@leg.state.nh.us

Daniel Veilleux Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 34 Committee(s):
7 Colonel Wilkins Road
Amherst, NH

03031

Transportation

E-Mail:  Daniel.Veilleux@leg.state.nh.us

Kat McGhee Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 35 Committee(s):
PO Box 1602
Hollis, NH

03049-1602

Science, Technology and Energy

(603) 465-2033
E-Mail:  Kat.McGhee®@leg.state.nh.us

Ben Ming Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 35 Committee(s):
PO Box 962
Hollis, NH
03049

Judiciary

E-Mail:  Ben.Ming@leg.state.nh.us
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John Lewicke

928 Starch Mill Road
Mason, NH
03048-4003

Party Rep

(603) 878-2610

E-Mail:  John.Lewicke@Ileg.state.nh.us

County/Dist.

Hillsborough 36

Committee(s):

Science, Technology and Energy

Diane Pauer Party Rep
State House-House Member Mail
Concord, NH

03301

(603) 801-5088

E-Mail: ~ Diane.Pauer@leg.state.nh.us

County/Dist.
107 North Main Street

Hillsborough 36

Committee(s):

Municipal and County Government

Megan Murray
State House-House Member Mail
Concord, NH

03301

Party Dem

(978) 494-4636

E-Mail: Megan.Murray@leg.state.nh.us

County/Dist.
107 North Main Street

Hillsborough 37

Committee(s):

Environment and Agriculture

Alicia Lekas

30 Barretts Hill Road
Hudson, NH
03051-3501

Party Rep

(603) 881-8960

E-Mail:  rep.alicia.lekas@gmail.com

County/Dist.

Hillsborough 38

Committee(s):

Education
Special Committee on COVID Response Efficacy

Tony Lekas

30 Barretts Hill Road
Hudson, NH
03051-3501

Party Rep

(603) 305-5726

E-Mail:  rep.tony.lekas@gmail.com

County/Dist.

Hillsborough 38

Committee(s):

Executive Departments and Administration

Benjamin Baroody
1175 Bridge Street
Manchester, NH
03104-5703

Party Dem

(603) 627-1122
E-Mail:  ben.baroody@Ileg.state.nh.us

County/Dist.

Hillsborough 39

Committee(s):

Labor, Industrial and Rehabilitative Services
Special Committee on Housing

Ross Berry
401 Riverdale Avenue
Manchester, NH

Party Rep

03103
(603) 944-9531
E-Mail:  Ross@berryfornh.com

County/Dist.

Hillsborough 39

Committee(s):

Election Law
Special Committee on Childcare

Source: New Hampshire Hospital Association
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Keith Ammon Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 42 Committee(s):

P.0. Box 38 Commerce and Consumer Affairs

New Boston, NH

03070-0038

(603) 296-9879
E-Mail:  Keith.Ammon@leg.state.nh.us

Gerald Griffin Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 42 Committee(s):
PO Box 1

Mont Vernon, NH
03057-0001

Finance
Finance - Division |

(603) 673-7467
E-Mail:  Gerald.Griffin@leg.state.nh.us

Lisa Post Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 42 Committee(s):
43 Crooked S Rd
Lyndeborough, NH
03082

Commerce and Consumer Affairs

(802) 730-5401

E-Mail: Lisacmpost@gmail.com

Bill King Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 43 Committee(s):

344 EIm Street, Unit 5 Health, Human Services and Elderly Affairs
Milford, NH

03055

(603) 490-1810
E-Mail:  kingdnh@gmail.com

Maria Perez Party County/Dist.  Hillsborough 43 Committee(s):
State House-House Member Mail 107 North Main Street
Concord, NH

03301

Children and Family Law

(603) 801-7867
E-Mail:  Maria.Perez@leg.state.nh.us

Peter Petrigno Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 43 Committee(s):
34 Shady Lane
Milford, NH
03055-4132

Children and Family Law

(603) 672-2905
E-Mail:  Peter.Petrigno@leg.state.nh.us

Vanessa Sheehan Party Rep County/Dist.  Hillsborough 43 Committee(s):

70 Amherst Street Legislative Administration

Milford, NH Special Committee on Commissions
03055

(603) 320-6111
E-Mail:  vanessa@vanessa4nh.com
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Karen Calabro Party Dem County/Dist.  Hillsborough 45 Committee(s):

117 Pine Hill Road Commerce and Consumer Affairs

Hollis, NH

03049

(603) 509-2803
E-Mail: ~ Karen.Calabro@leg.state.nh.us
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